TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Israel is responding to the October 7th
Hamas terrorist attack?

ADULTS. . ittt et e e e

App Dis DK/NA
Nov 16, 2023 44 41 15
Nov 02, 2023 477 36 17

TREND: Which country do you think poses the biggest threat to the United States: China,
Russia, North Korea, or Iran?

2N P
North Vene-
China Russia Korea Iran Cuba zuela OTHER DK/NA
Nov 16, 2023 56 21 7 9 na na 2 4
Mar 15, 2023 6l 22 8 2 - - 3 4

TREND: Do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or about the right
amount to help Ukraine?

ADULT S . it i et et et et eeeeeeenns
Too Too About
Much Little Right DK/NA
Nov 16, 2023 37 19 37 7 High Too Much
Oct 17, 2023 36 21 35 8
Aug 16, 2023 34 21 38 8
Jul 19, 2023 33 18 41 8
Jun 14, 2023 31 20 40 9
May 24, 2023 33 19 41 7
Mar 29, 2023 33 24 36 7
Mar 15, 2023 30 21 42 8
Feb 16, 2023 30 22 40 8
Jan 18, 2023 33 21 38 9
Nov 02, 2022 26 23 42 9
Jun 22, 2022 26 27 38 9
May 18, 2022 21 29 42 8
Feb 28, 2022 7 45 37 11 Low Too Much

TREND: Which comes closer to your line of thinking: supporting Ukraine is in the national
interest of the United States or supporting Ukraine is not in the national interest of
the United States?

ADULTS. . i it i i i e e ee
In NotIn
Intrst Intrst DK/NA

Nov 16, 2023 64 31 5
Oct 17, 2023 63 28 8
Aug 16, 2023 64 30 6
Jul 19, 2023 64 29 7
Jun 14, 2023 66 28 6



TREND: From what you know about the situation in the Middle East, do your sympathies lie
more with the Israelis or more with the Palestinians?

ADULTS . .t i it ee e eeennn

Israe- Palest-

lis inians DK/NA
Nov 16, 2023 51 25 24
Oct 17, 2023 57 15 28
May 26, 2021 39 29 32

TREND: Thinking about the relationship between the United States and Israel, do you think
the U.S. is too supportive of Israel, not supportive enough of Israel, or is the U.S.
support of Israel about right?

ADULTS . . it it e e e e e e e e e e eeenn

Too Not About

Supp Enough Right DK/NA
Nov 16, 2023 28 18 47 7
Oct 17, 2023 21 19 49 11
May 26, 2021 28 24 34 14

TREND: Regardless of your overall feelings toward the Israelis and the Palestinians, who
do you think is more responsible for the outbreak of violence in the Middle East: Israel
or Hamas?

ADUL TS . vt e e e e e e et et eeeeeenn

Israel Hamas BOTH DK/NA
Nov 16, 2023 15 69 [ 11
Oct 17, 2023 11 68 [ 14
May 26, 2021 19 46 12 24

TREND: Which comes closer to your line of thinking: supporting Israel is in the national
interest of the United States or supporting Israel is not in the national interest of the
United States?

ADULTS .. v e e e e e e et e e e e
In NotIn
Intrst Intrst DK/NA

Nov 16, 2023 70 22 8
Oct 17, 2023 73 18 9

TREND: Do you support or oppose the United States sending more military aid to Israel for
their efforts in the war with Hamas?

ADULTS. .. et it it ii e e
Sup Opp DK/NA
Nov 16, 2023 52 41 7

Nov 02, 2023 50 42 8



TREND: Do you support or oppose the United States sending more military aid to Ukraine
for their efforts in the war with Russia?

ADULTS. . ittt et e e e

Sup Opp DK/NA
Nov 16, 2023 53 42 5
Nov 02, 2023 52 42 6

TREND: How concerned are you that the war between Israel and Hamas could lead to
terrorist attacks inside the United States; very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so
concerned, or not concerned at all?

ADULT S . it et et et et et et e e e aeaeaeaeaeas
Very Smwht NotSo Not
Concern Concern Concern Concern DK/NA

Nov 16, 2023 36 35 16 11 1



